

Response to Request for Information

Reference EIR 000208
Date 5 February 2018

Compulsory Purchase Orders for Local Area

Request:

I am writing to request the following information in relation to the ongoing Canalside/City interchange/Springfield Brewery Regeneration project for the time period 2015 to 2018.

1. Has the LA purchased any land/ properties under a Compulsory Purchase Order? If so please provide a copy of the relevant contract. How much of such land purchased remains undeveloped with no start date?
[I can confirm that City of Wolverhampton Council has not used its statutory powers to purchase any sites in the Canalside /City interchange/Springfield Brewery Regeneration areas within the period 2015 to 2018.](#)
2. Are the LA aware of any companies or individuals who have purchased land under a C.P.O in real action to these schemes? If so Please provide details of the Companies/Individuals concerned, and what size/area of land does this represent? How much of this land remains undeveloped with no start date?
[The City of Wolverhampton Council is not aware of any companies or individuals who have pursued CPO action in relation to these schemes. There is no CPO covering these regeneration areas against which acquisition could be linked.](#)
3. Are the LA aware of my individuals or Companies that currently have expressed an interest in purchasing land under C.P.O? If so please provide their details.
[The City of Wolverhampton Council is not aware of any individuals or Companies that currently have expressed an interest in purchasing land under C.P.O.](#)